

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11650/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in APOT 557/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The impugned order is stayed subject to the condition that the appellant deposits the amount covered by the Award within four weeks in the Registry of this Court. On such deposit, the respondent is permitted to withdraw the amount on furnishing Bank Guarantee of a Nationalised Bank within six weeks from the date of deposit. In case the amount so deposited is not withdrawn by the respondent within the said period, the Registry of this Court will keep the amount in Fixed Deposit in a Nationalised Bank for an initial term of one year.

Sarita  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)