

ÜITEM NO.1

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6324 OF 2004

U.O.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Msr. Rohitash S. Nagar,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount mentioned in the F.D.R. in question be
reinvested & FDR be renewed for the further period of six months
from the date of maturity.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar